NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY CALICUT
STUDENTS AFFAIRS COUNCIL ELECTION 2018- 2019

Ref. No. NITC/SAC/Election/2018/01 20-08-2018

NOTICE

Sub: Flection of the office bearers of the NITC Students Affairs Council 2018-2019
Ref: 1. Office Order P1/401/Fac:Nomin/2011 from Registrar 9/8/2018
2. Constitution of SAC

It is notified for the information of all concerned that Election of the office bearers of the Executive
Committee (EC) in Students Affairs Council (SAC) of National Institute of Technology Calicut for
the year 2018-2019, will be held as per the following schedule.

Date of Notification of Election :23-08-2018 Thursday 10 AM
Date and Time of Publication of Preliminary
Electoral Roll (on web) :23-08-2018 Thursday 4 PM
Last date and time for filing request for
alterations/additions/deletions in the Electoral Roll :27-08-2018 Monday 4 PM
(Contact Election Office * with details)
Publication of the Final Electoral Roll (on web) £ 28-08-2018 Tuesday 4 PM
Issue of Nomination forms (available on web) :24-08-2018  Wednesday 4 PM onwards
Last date and time for accepting Nominations : 30-08-2018  Thursday 4 PM
(Contact Election Office)
Publication of list of accepted Nominations :31-08-2018  Friday 4 PM
(on web and Election Office Notice Board)
Last date and time for withdrawal of Nominations :04-09-2018 Tuesday 4 PM

~ (Contact Election Office)
Last date and time for accepting complaints regarding
Nominations (Contact Election Office) :05-09-2018  Thursday 4 PM
Publication of final list of candidates : 10-09-2018 Monday 4 PM
(on web and notice boards)
‘Meet the Candidates’ programme 0 12-09-2018  Wednesday S PM
Voting, if necessary: 14-09-2018  Friday 9AMto1 PM

Immediately after the voting
After counting

Counting:
Publication of results:

r. Bimal P.
Returning Officer

Copy to: HOD (ARC, CED, CHD, CHE, CSE, ECE, EED. MAT, MED, PHY, SOBT, SOMS, SNST, T&P).
Advisor (Cultural), Dean (SW), Chief Warden, First year B.Tech Coordinator. A, B, C, D, E. F. G, PGI,
PG2. IH, Mega Hostel (Mens), MBA Hostel, LH, Mega Hostel (Ladies), Registrar and Director (for
information)

* Room DAP 315 Dept of Arch.& Planning



